COURT FILE NUMBER

QBG No 1038 of 2021

COURT OF QUEEN’S BENCH FOR SASKATCHEWAN

IN BANKRUPTCY AND INSOLVENCY

JUDICIAL CENTRE

SASKATOON

IN THE MATTER OF THE INTERIM RECEIVERSHIP OF NORMAN PRIOR NODWELL

SERVICE LIST

At December 7, 2021

NAME, ADDRESS, EMAIL ADDRESS and FAX
NUMBER

COUNSEL FOR (OR ON BEHALF OF)

SERVICE BY EMAIL

MLT Aikins LLP

Suite 1201 — 409 3@ Avenue S
Saskatoon, SK S7K 5R5

Fax: (306) 975-7145

Jeff Lee, Q.C.
Telephone: (306) 975-7136
imlee@mltaikins.com

Shay Brehm:
Telephone: (306) 956-2188
sbrehm@mltaikins.com

Bank of Montreal
201 Portage Avenue, 16™ Floor
Winnipeg, MB R3B 3K6

Mathan Kumar
mathan.kumar@bmo.com

Cuelenaere LLP

Barristers & Solicitors
Nexus Building

200 — 450 2" Avenue North
Saskatoon, SK S7K 2C3
Fax: 306) 652-4171

Jay Watson
Telephone: (306) 653-5000
jwatson@cuelenaere.com

Norman Prior Nodwell

MLT Aikins LLP

Suite 1202 — 409 3@ Avenue S
Saskatoon, SK S7K 5R5

Fax: (306) 975-7145

Paul Olfert
Telephone: (306) 956-6970
polfert@mltaikins.com

Teague Pushor
Telephone: (306) 956-6958
tpushor@mltaikins.com

The Duperow Cooperative Association Limited

Angela Buhler
angela@duperowco-op.com
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Little & Company LLP
112 Avenue B North,
Saskatoon, SK S7L 1C8
Fax (306) 649-2226

Meagan Bortis
Telephone: (306) 649-3100
Email: meagan@littlelaw.ca

Animal Protection Services of Saskatchewan
Box 7073
Saskatoon, SK S7K 4JI

Don Ferguson
Telephone: (306) 382-2418
Email: don@animalprotectionservices.ca

McDougall Gauley LLP
500 — 616 Main Street,
Saskatoon, SK S7H 0J6
Fax (306) 652-1323

lan Sutherland
Telephone: (306) 665-5417
Email: isutherland@mcdougallgauley.com

Craig Frith
Telephone: (306)-665-5432
Email: cfrith@mcdougallgauley.com

Deloitte Restructuring Inc.
Suite 2300 — 360 Main St.
Winnipeg, MB R3C 4Gl
Fax: (204) 947-2689

Brent Warga
Telephone: (204) 944-3611
bwarga@deloitte.ca

John Fritz
Telephone: (204) 944-3586
jofritz@deloitte.ca

NAME & SERVICE DETAILS (PARTIES
WITHOUT COUNSEL)

NAME & SERVICE DETAILS (PARTIES
WITHOUT COUNSEL)

Saskatchewan Crop Insurance Corporation
484 Prince William Drive

PO Box 3000

Melville SK, SOA 2P0

Fax: (306) 728-7219

Jack Spruyt
Telephone: (639) 638-6278
jack.spruyt@scic.ca

West Central Pelleting Ltd.
Box 298

Wilkie, SK SOK 4W0

Fax: (306) 843-2199

Shelby Kurysh
Telephone: (306) 843-3399
shelbywcp@sasktel.net

Caterpillar Financial Services Limited
4t Fl, 1122 International Blvd.
Burlington, ON L7L 6Z8

Sherry Pottie

Telephone: (289) 291-2072

sherry.pottie@cat.com

Affinity Credit Union

Cammy Charles
Telephone: (306) 385-4542
Cammy.charles@affinitycu.ca

jmlee@mltaikins.com; sbrehm@mltaikins.com; mathan.kumar@bmo.com; jwatson@cuelenaere.com;
polfert@mltaikins.com; tpushor@mltaikins.com; angela@duperowco-op.com; meagan@littielaw.ca;
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